Question (1) :

Martin Motors has in stock three cars of the same make and model. The president would like to compare the gas consumption of the three cars (labeled car A, car B, and car C) using four different types of gasoline. For each trial, a gallon of gasoline was added to an empty tank, and the car was driven until it ran out of gas. The following table shows the number of miles driven in each trial.

	Distance (miles)

	Types of Gasoline
	Car A
	Car B
	Car C

	Regular
	22.4
	20.8
	21.5

	Super regular
	17.0
	19.4
	20.7

	Unleaded
	19.2
	20.2
	21.2

	Premium unleaded
	20.3
	18.6
	20.4


Using the .05 level of significance: 

1. Is there a difference among types of gasoline? 

2. Is there a difference in the cars?

Question (2) :

Listed below are the net sales for Schering-Plough Corporation (a pharmaceutical company) and its subsidiaries for the six years from 1997 to 2002 The net sales are in millions of dollars.

	Year
	Net Sales

	1997
	$ 6,714

	1998
	7,991

	1999
	9,075

	2000
	9,775

	2001
	9,762

	2002
	10,180


Determine the least squares equation. According to this information, what are the estimated sales for 2005?

Question (3) :

The yield on a 30-year treasury note at the end of each year since 1990 is recorded below. Compute a five-year weighted moving average using weights of .1, .1, .2, .3, and .3, respectively. Describe the trend in yield.

	1990
	8.61

	1991
	8.14

	1992
	7.67

	1993
	6.59

	1994
	7.37

	1995
	6.88

	1996
	6.71

	1997
	6.61

	1998
	5.58

	1999
	5.87

	2000
	5.94

	2001
	5.49

	2002
	5.43


Question (4):

The Appliance Center sells a variety of electronic equipment and home appliances. For the last four years the following quarterly sales (in $ millions) were reported.

	Quarter

	Year
	I
	II
	III
	IV

	2000
	5.3
	4.1
	6.8
	6.7

	2001
	4.8
	3.8
	5.6
	6.8

	2002
	4.3
	3.8
	5.7
	6.0

	2003
	5.6
	4.6
	6.4
	5.9


Determine a typical seasonal index for each of the four quarters.
